## Scallop Observer Program Set-Asides Delmarva Access Area Total Allowable Catch

Report run on:March 1, 2012For data reported through:February 29, 2012Quota period:2011Quota period dates:03/01/11 to 02/29/12

	Period		Cumulative	
Date	Meat pounds	Percent of quota (74,445 lb)*	Meat pounds	Percent of quota (74,445 lb)*
March-11	18,900	25.4	18,900	25.4
April-11	13,500	18.1	32,400	43.5
May-11	9,360	12.6	41,760	56.1
June-11	2,700	3.6	44,460	59.7
July-11	1,980	2.7	46,440	62.4
August-11	0	0.0	46,440	62.4
September-11	0	0.0	46,440	62.4
October-11	0	0.0	46,440	62.4
November-11	2,880	3.9	49,320	66.3
December-11	1,440	1.9	50,760	68.2
January-12	1,980	2.7	52,740	70.8
February-12	1,620	2.2	54,360	73.0

\*Framework 22 TAC effective on August 1, 2011

NOTE: As of 2/29/2012, 340 limited access trips into the Delmarva Access Area have been completed, not including compensation trips. Assuming 18,000 lb per trip, this would amount to 6,120,000 lb, or 104% of the TAC under Framework 22. The cumulative percent of observer set-aside quota on this monitoring report only reflects observed trips that have landed and does not account for any ongoing observed trips.



National Oceanic and Atmospheric Adminstration These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS) when this report was compiled. Data for this report are supplied to NMFS from vessels via the Vessel Monitoring System, dealers via Dealer Electronic Reporting, and the Northeast Fisheries Observer Program. Data may be preliminary. Discrepancies with previous reports are due to corrections made to the database.

